
SB1 Enrolled - 2022 - Senate District 38

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

!P

I- 20

I- 
49

I- 220

Railroad

Hwy 527

US Hwy 71

Hwy 154

Bellevue Rd

Colquitt R
d

Hwy 1

State Rte 5

Airline D
r

Grand Byu

Sligo Rd

Hwy 528

Flat Riv

Fo
ur

 F
or

ks
 R

d

Li
ne

 A
ve

Bull B
yu

Blanchard Furrh Rd

Ellerbe Rd

Paw Paw Byu

Pine Hill Rd

Bell Byu

Cross Byu

C
an

ad
ia

n 
By

u

R
oy

 R
d

Barksdale Blvd

Byu
 S

an
 P

atr
ici

o

WPA Rd

Byu Na Bonchasse

E 70th St

D
aw

 R
d

Bull Lk

W
oo

l w
o r

th
 R

d

Man
sfi

eld
 R

d

C
ow

 Byu

Jefferson Paige Rd

Winfield Rd

Nash Rd

State Rte 164

St
at

e 
R

te
 5

13

Posey Br

Pi
ne

s 
R

d

C
ro

ss
 R

d

H
al

l R
d

Youree Dr

Binning Rd

State R
te 175

H
w

y 
15

7

Hwy 164

Tenmile Byu

Lo
ng

 R
d

Elam Br

Danzy Rd

US Hwy 171

Dolet Byu

Trenton R
d

Sm
yr

na
 R

d

Hwy 71

State Rte 509

An
tio

ch
 R

d

Hwy 784

Davis Crk

Be
th

le
he

m
 R

d

Byu Pierre

Buncombe Rd

Rambin Byu

Springridge Texas Line Rd

G
re

en
w

oo
d 

Sp
rin

gr
id

ge
 R

d

Clarke Byu

State Rte 191

D
ea

n 
R

d
1st St

State Rte 174

Clement Crk

Red Oak Rd

Hudson Darby Rd

Wilson Ln

Bostwick Rd

Red Bluff Rd

Sw
an

 L
ak

e 
R

d

N Market St

W
af

e r
 R

d

State Rte 1

Ka
ns

as
 C

ity
 S

ou
th

er
n 

R
lw

y

Pari
sh

 R
d 1

22

Twelve Mile Byu

E Kings H
w

y

W
allace C

rk

Choctaw Byu

Pietsch Rd

Oliver Rd

Caplis Sligo Rd

W
illow

 C
hute

Leonard Rd

Is
ra

el
i te

 R
d

Bo
gl

e 
R

d

Nursery Rd

Byu
 D

orc
he

at

Ba
ge

t C
rk

Thomas Br

Old Mooringsport Rd

Sand Byu

Fire Tower Rd

Dr Martin Luther King Dr

Cypress Byu

Li
nw

o o
d  

Av
e

Greenwood Rd

Cool Springs Rd

O
xf

o r
d  

R
d

Mounce Rd

Hollywood Ave

W Swan Lake Rd

Dogwood Trl

Frank Burford Rd

Barry Rd

Bu
ffa

lo
 R

d

St
at

e 
R

te
 4

87

Sc
re

am
v i

lle
 R

d

Byu Grand Cane

School St

Brown Rd

R
ed

 C
hu

te
 B

yu

R
oc

he
lle

 B
yu

Parish Rd 604

Hwy 614

Ki
ng

st
o n

 R
d

Pine Bluff Rd

Cl
em

ar
 C

rk

Ashland Rd

Overton Brooks Rd

George Small Rd

Blacksmith Rd

Illinois Central RR

Double Ch Rd

E Flournoy Lucas Rd

Pa
ge

 B
yu

Stonewall Frierson Rd

Stoner Ave

O
ld

 U
n i

on
 R

d

Boggy Byu

Je
w

el
la

 A
v e

Lakeshore Dr

W
al

la
ce

 L
ak

e  
R

d

Bushneck Byu

State Rte 3248

Baird Rd

Dry Br

Esperanza Rd

Buch Br

Ea
st

 S
t

Flournoy Lucas Rd

Doc Steed Rd

Naborton Cutoff

Abington Rd

Southern Pacific R
R

D
i x

i e
 B

la
n c

h a
rd

 R
d

Flat River Drainage Cnl

Byu Nicholas

Allison Byu

Be
th

el
 R

d

Radio Station Rd

Loggy B
yu

By
u 

Lu
m

br
a

Cash Blackmon Rd

State R
te 481

St
ag

e c
o a

c h
 R

d

Keithville Springridge Rd

Deen Point Rd

Milam St

Vanceville Rd

St
at

e 
R

te
 5

31

Benton Rd

US Hwy 84

Southern Loop

Roger Field Rd

(Shamar Patrice Rd)

Shreveport Blanchard Hwy

Webber Rd

State Rte 154N
or

ris
 F

er
ry

 R
d

Lb
 B

ag
le

y 
R

d

Parish Rd 102

Barnes Rd

C
ur

tis
 L

n

Red River Parish 702

Macks Byu

As
h P

oin
t R

d

Alford Rd

Cooper Byu

W
 70th St

R
ed R

ive r Parish 601

Si
bl

ey
 R

d

Army Rd

E Carrol St

Cordova Rd

W
al

ke
r R

d

St Louis Southw
estern R

lw
y

Smith Rd

R
us

se
ll 

R
d

Midway St

Old Minden Rd

Pa
ris

h 
R

d 
71

3

Stanley Rd

Cane Bend

Corbitt St

Crook All Byu

Pa
ris

h 
R

d 
55

3

Foxsk
in Byu

C
as

to
r C

rk

Hand Cemetary Rd

Brushy Crk

Homer Rd

N
 H

ea
rn

e  
Av

e

Hwy 4

Bl
om

 B
lv

d

Metcalf Rd

R
og

er
s  

R
d

Fo
ur

 M
i le

 L
o o

p

Keatchie Byu

Murphy St

Reily Ln

St Lukes Br

Louisiana and Arkansas Rlwy
Douglas Dr

Hardy St

Hall St

Watts Rd

Bienville Rd

E Stoner Ave

Br
oa

dw
ay

 A
ve

Melrose Ave

Texas and Pacific R
lw

y

Ringgold Ave

G
ilb

er
t D

r

Brushy Byu

Pr
i n

c e
to

n  
R

d

Williamson Way

Majestic Rd

G
ra

y 
La

ke
 D

r

Alma St

Bayou Crk

Carrollton Ave

Ol
d 

M
an

sfi
eld

 R
d

St Vincent Ave

Inner Loop Expy

Millic
ent W

ay

Jesse Wyatt Rd

C
ot

to
n 

G
i n

 R
d

Hwy 80

Natu
ra

l D
rn

Lincoln Dr

Jimmie Davis Hwy

Bog
gy

 Lk

Big Br

Ju
dy

 L
n

Sheppard St

Grand Cane Firetower Rd

Cooley Br

St
at

e 
R

te
 1

59

Louise St

La
ke

 S
ide

 D
r

M
ur

ph
re

y

Cash Point Rd

Hawkins St

Coney Byu

Timber Ln

Te
xa

s A
ve

Plum St

Wilkinson St

Cove St

El
ria

 R
d

W
illi

am
s 

C
rk

La
ke

 R
d

Atlantic 
Ave

US
 H

wy
 3

71

S Lakeshore Dr

Sh
ed

 R
d

N
 L

ak
e s

h o
r e

 D
r

Stockwell Rd

Jim
s 

R
iv

M
ile

 C
rk

E Herndon St

Ba
ke

r  R
d

State Rte 4

M
ayf low

er  R
d

Rambin Rd
W

allace Lake Cnl

Tennyson Crk

Division St

State Rte 346

E Carroll St

Pi
nk

n e
y  

D
r

Johnson Br

Monrovia St

M
ark Ave

W Kings Hwy

Southfield Rd

Fo
rt 

St

G
ilm

er Byu

Garden St

Phil Davis

Stratmore Dr

Richardson Rd

Browning St

S 
Bo

g l
e  

R
d

Bayou Dr

E Riddle St

Frederick St

Jann Dr

Northpark Dr

Wemple Rd

Tw
ining D

r

N Com
m

on St

la 
17

7

Shreveport B
arks

dale Hwy

Eames St

State Rte 3015

Lauri Ln

M
on

k h
ou

se
 D

r

C
en

te
na

ry
 B

lv
d

E Texas St

N
el

la
 S

t

Oriole St

Palmer Rd

C
hr

is
 L

n

Rainbow Dr

Dixie Swim Club Rd

Jo
hn

so
n  

St

Jessie Lattin Rd

Kennon St

Red River Mine Rd

University Dr

Parish Rd 523

So
ut

hr
id

ge
 D

r C
ou

nt
ry

 C
lu

b 
C

ir

Brumley Ln

Rocks Crk

R
ub

y 
D

ry
 R

d

US Hwy 80

E 77th St

M
cC

an
n  

R
d

Franklin St

Lays Byu

Ar
lin

gt
on

 S
t

Ford St

Martha St

C
or

nw
e l

l A
v e

Uncas St

Patricia Dr

Wright Rd

Sand Beach Byu

Bick
ha

m Byu

Carlisle Rd

Vi
lla

ge
 G

re
en

 D
r

Westg
ate Dr

Roy St

Chopin Dr

Br
oa

da
cr

e s
 R

d

R
o b

i n
so

n  
R

d

W Bert Kouns Industrial Loop

Franklin Rd Bistineau Line Rd

H
ea

rd
 R

d

Bo
dw

en
 R

d

M
ilit

ar
y 

R
d

Patrick Rd

June Ln

Base Rd

Inda St

E 71st St

Dudley Dr

Sp
rin

gv
ille

 R
d

Port land Ave

W
hit

e S
pri

ng
s R

d

Eagle Ridge Rd

M
as

on
 R

d

H
il l 

S t

Sam Booker R
d

W 69th St

Clyde Fant Pkwy

Crocke
tt S

t

Ti
nk

er
 S

t

Bo
on

e 
St

Spruce Dr

C
ric

h t
o n

 R
d

Chandler St

Oil Plant Rd

Al
be

rt 
Le

w
is

 W
ay

Stewart Rd

Cox St

Louisiana Trl

Old Twelve Mi Byu

Br
un

sw
ic

k 
D

r

McArthur Dr

Jo
el

 S
t

Collinswood Rd

O
ve

rlo
o k

 D
r

N
 A

lle
n 

Av
e

Colten Dr

Pine St

So
ut

he
rn

 A
ve

Lawhon St

Byu Pierre

N M
arket St

Midway St

Boggy Byu

Byu Dorcheat

St
at

e 
Rt

e 
5

Ai
rli

ne
 D

r

I- 20

Old Mooringsport Rd

US Hwy 84

State Rte 509

Byu Pierre

W
illow

 C
hute

State Rte 164

Sc
ho

ol
 S

t

I- 20

US Hwy 71

U
S H

w
y 171

W Bert Kouns Industrial Loop

Milam St

Byu Nicholas

I- 
22

0

St
at

e 
Rt

e 
5

State Rte 481

Boggy Byu

I- 20

US Hwy 80

Kansas City Southern Rlwy

Ri
ng

go
ld 

Av
e

Byu San Patricio

I- 20

Youree Dr

Ford St

Hwy 164

U
S 

H
w

y 
1 7

1

US Hwy 71

Li
nw

oo
d 

Av
e

US Hwy 8
4

C
ur

t is
 L

n

US Hwy 71

Brushy Crk

Barksdale Blvd

Red Oak Rd

State Rte 5

Ki
ng

s t
o n

 R
d

U
S H

w
y 371

Je
w

e l
la

 A
ve

Murphy St

I- 49

E 
Ki

ng
s 

H
w

y

Texas and Pacific Rlwy

Atlantic Ave

Cross Byu

State Rte 175

R
oy

 R
d

Shed Rd

Greenwood Rd

Ellerbe Rd

D
avis C

rk

Red Chute Byu

I- 20

Colquitt R
d

I- 220

G
ilb

er
t D

r

State Rte 5 I- 49

So
ut

he
rn

 P
ac

ifi
c 

R
R

State Rte 175

W 70th St

Loggy  Byu

Macks Byu

State Rte 1

Grand Byu

Hwy 80

St
ate

 R
te 

4

Illin
ois Central RR

Kingston Rd

Benton R
d

Brushy Byu

W
illow Chute

By
u 

Pi
er

re

El
le

rb
e 

R
d

Bu
ll B

yu

Cooper Byu

I- 
22

0

Greenwood Rd

Brushy Byu

Hwy 80

US Hwy 84

Kansas City Southern Rlwy

Railroad

Inner Loop Expy

Sligo Rd

Clement Crk

W 70th St

Hwy 80

Inner Loop Expy

Milam St

H
w

y 
15

7

Bu
ll B

yu

Hwy 80

Hwy 80

Lo
gg

y 
By

u

Flournoy Lucas Rd

Railroad

US Hwy 371

Cross Byu

Li
nw

oo
d 

Av
e

N Market St

Co
ol

ey
 B

r

I- 220

Fl
at

 R
iv

Cross R
d

Shed Rd

Brushy Crk

W
 B

er
t  K

ou
ns

 I n
d u

s t
ri a

l  L
o o

p

Cas
tor

 C
rk

U
S H

w
y 371

U
S 

H
w

y 
17

1

Macks Byu

Hwy 71

Wilkinson St

Youree D
r

W 70th St

Grand Byu

C
ypress Byu

I- 
22

0

St
at

e 
Rt

e 
5

State Rte 175

Sw
an Lake  R

d

Grand Byu
Minden

Sibley

Heflin

Keachi

Doyline

Gloster

Stanley

Ringgold

Haughton

Eastwood

Lakeview

Frierson

Dixie Inn

Red Chute

Blanchard

Edgefield

Coushatta

Stonewall

Mansfield

Greenwood

Shreveport

Shreveport

Grand Cane

Longstreet

Logansport

Hall Summit

Bossier City

South Mansfield

De Soto

Caddo

Bossier

Red River

Webster

Bienville

Natchitoches

Sabine

56

9

4-9

46

4-1

11

26

33

55

43

41

127

3-1

39

48

4-4

32

35

53

4-2

37

31

5-2

23

132

28

3-4

2-1

51

5-1

49

105

3-2

133

10

21

38

44

4-3A

2-15

42

134

163

4-5A

59

5

139

162

34

136B

40

140

125

136A

3-2

18

30

60

5-1

1-1

34

135

16

1

9-2

4-8B

4-1

88

81

122

7-3

5-2

137

77

4-7B

7-3

2-22C

4-6B

4-7A

2

4-2

2-3

85

123

87

7-4

7-1

165

83

66

35

109

47

7-5

6-2

104

22

33

55

61

42

4-8E

95

5B

2-21B

4-4B

1-2

4-6A

4-8A

69

2-6

107

4-3D

110

73

4-3C

2-21C

79

126

4-4A

161

84

2-21A
158

26

2-18F

128

166

38

160

4-3B

29

106

4-2

5A

4-11A

32

17

6

97

4-8C

4

2-18E

129

3-3

4

94

38

78

1-4
30

49

4-5

100

114

75

25

22

8

62

64

7

22

29

2-19

65

89

90

63

63

51

82

72

93

1

57

138

13

91

56

16

4-11C
2-17A

2-18C

28

36

36

45

70

46

25

52

37

108

59

86

2-21D

6

6-1

112

9

24

23

31

34

2-3A

2-2

68

3

4-11B

2-18G

2-9

40

115

15

27

98

80

17

27

2-4

44

43

15

35

92

2-13

2-7

11

14

53

2-3

54

16

12

60

2-5A

58

2-11

4-10

50

103

24

20

71

10

67

21

48

2-8

76

26

2-16

101

28

1-3

4-3

39 4-8D

102

1-3A

74

1-2

4-8G

113

111 99

2-20

7-2

17A

41

1-5

2-14

2-12A

2-10

2-17B

2-12B

2-12C

1-3B

!31

!38

!36

!39


